

Skellefteå Airport becomes the first airport in Sweden to convert its runway landing lights to LEDs

Caverion Corporation Article 21 September 2018 at 9.00 a.m. EEST

Skellefteå Airport becomes the first airport in Sweden to convert its runway landing lights to LEDs

Skellefteå Airport and Caverion have signed an agreement for the delivery and installation of LED lighting on the airport's runway. The agreement includes the landing lights on the runway, which today is 2,100 metres long, and covers also an extension of 420 metres. Skellefteå is located in Northern Sweden.

LED lighting consumes significantly less power and decreases electricity costs. The technology additionally provides a longer life span in comparison to non-LED lighting. Skellefteå Airport is the first airport in Sweden to convert its runway landing lights to LEDs. In addition to replacing the existing luminaires, Caverion will install new landing lights in 2019 when the runway will be extended.

"I have a great relationship with Caverion and have worked with them for ten years," says Per-Erik Morén, Project Manager at Skellefteå Airport.

"The client was so satisfied that they wanted to continue working with us, which made us delighted. It is an agreement based on solid trust," says **Johan Wåård**, Service Manager at Caverion. Since it is the first runway in Sweden that will be converted to LED lighting, Johan Wåård's hope is that LED conversions will become more popular and that Caverion will be at the forefront of this development.



Caverion provides smart technical solutions and services for buildings, industrial processes and infrastructure. Our unique service offering covers the entire life cycle: design, build and maintenance. Our vision is to be the first choice in digitalising environments for customers, employees, partners and investors. Our revenue in 2017 was approximately EUR 2.3 billion. Caverion has about 16,000 employees in 12 countries in Northern, Central and Eastern Europe. Caverion's shares are listed on Nasdaq Helsinki. www.caverion.com Twitter: @CaverionGroup